Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAE AS*150A 94 .. 7943725 0526522 794 ..
eAe The EngineerIng Society-ilF7 For Advancing liability
_ Land Sea Air lind Spac:e®
INTERNATIONA L
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001
AEROSPACE
STANDARD .. AS150

5 TSO-C75 Type IIIB does not differentiate 4000 psi, etc., operating pressure
from 3000 psi. ("B" is "Greater than 1500 psi up to and including 3000 psi",
T50 Table 1 Type Designations.)
6 Aramid reinforced assemblies are normally limited to 275 cr versus ASI055
Type II implication of 400 to 450 cr.
7 For type(s) with two or more temperature classes shall identify temperature
1imit.
- 5 -
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
15
0a
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAE AS*150A 94 .. 7943725 0526527 276 ..
SAE AS150 Revision A
3.1.2.2 A minimum of three hose assemblies of each type and size (10) shall be
satisfactorily tested per ASI055 for each level of qualification - see
also 3.1.2.3 and 3.1.2.4.
3.1.2.3 Satisfactory test at a "low" flow rate (1.2.2.1 b or lower) shall be
considered qualification at a higher flow rate(s). Likewise
qualification at the specified (3.1.1) pressure shall be qualification at
a lower pressure with similar flow rate.
3.1.2.4 Satisfactory testing of a higher temperature Type product can be used as
a lower temperature "Type" product provided that all other performance
requirements of the lower temperature product specification have been
met.
3.2 TSO Equivalency:
3.2.1 AS150 Type Equivalencies to Technical Standard Order (TSO): Table 1 lists
(R) Type classification(s) of this AS to current FAA TSO typical approvals.
3.2.1.1 TSO-C75 flow rate(s) during fire resistance testing may be less severe
(R) (higher) than AS150 Type ...s or Qor ASI055 Type ...s or Q.
3.2.1.2
(R)
TSO-C75 Type IA and IIA (generally rubber, medium pressure) test flow
rate is 7 x IDz versus 1 x 102 of this AS and ASI055 through -16 size
with 3 x IDz for -20 and 1 x 102 for -24 for "hydraul ic". This AS shall
equate these types to "Type ... aA of 5 x IDz
" flow rate for 5 mi n
exposure.
3.2.1.3 TSO-C75 Type IA and IIA "Standards" are not shown in Table 1, as TSO-C53a
(R) Types A and C are more common and are 5 x 102 flow.
3.2.2
(R)
Converting a TSO-CXX Type to AS150 Type Designation: As noted in various
footnotes of Table 1 and 6.2, a specific hose assembly (type) may have
"qualified" and been approved to various TSO's or TSO types. Table 1 lists
the most common or direct TSO preViously associated with TYPES of this
Standard. Each hose assembly style (standard) has a unique, unambiguous
type designation in this document.
3.2.2.1
(R)
3.2.2.2
(R)
Type: Select the II performance ll (1.2.1 and Table 1) standard to which the
hose assembly is qualified; e.g., IV, V, etc. TSO-C53a Type A/C required
MIl-H-8795 for fuel and without impulse test. TSO-C42 specifies
performance per MIl-H-8790 or MIl-H-8795 except hydraulic impulse test is
not required; see Type XX.
Flow: Select the IIflow" rate code (1.2.2.1) corresponding to the TSO
specified flow rate. Code "a" corresponds to that of TSO-C53a (all) and
TSO-C75 Types IA and I1A (see 3.2.1.3). Code lib" corresponds to that of
TSO-C75 Types IIA, liB, IliA, and IIIB. TSO-C42 is unique (see 3.2.2.5).
- 6 -
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
15
0a
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
3.2.2.5.2
(R)
SAE AS*150A 94 .. 7943725 0526528 102 ..
SAE AS150 Revision A
3.2.2.3 Resistance: Select the fire resistance (fire test duration) code
(R) (1.2.2.2) corresponding to the TSO specified level. "A" corresponds to
TSO-C53a and TSO-C75. TSO-C42 is unique (see 3.2.2.5).
3.2.2.4 Examples: See Table 2.
(R)
(R) TABLE 2
TSO Performance AS150
TSO-C53a. Type A' HIl-H-B795. Fuel AS150 Type IV
TSO-C53a. Type AZ AS620 AS150 Type III
TSO-C53a. Type B HIl-H-25579. Class I AS150 Type VII
TSO-C53a. Type 0 HIl-H-25S79. CLIo Fire Resistant ASlSO Type VIlaA
1 Also may qualify to TSO-C42. impulse not required by either TSO.
Z As approved by one region, but denied by another.
3.2.2.5 TSO-C42:
(R)
3.2.2.5.1 TSO-C42 is unique in requiring:
(R)
a. Type 1:
(1) 150 psi; 1.3 qt/min (max); 4-1/2 min (4.30) flame exposure
(2) 1650 psi; 14 qt/min (max) 1/2 min (:30) flame exposure
b. Type 2: 30 psi (min); 1.3 qt/min (max); 5 min flame exposure
c. Type 3: Same as Type 1 except 15 min total flame exposure
Performance qualification is indistinguishable between assemblies II per
MIL-H-8790, nominal pressure rating 3000 psi" and "per MIL-H-8795,
nominal pressure rating 1000 psi (fuel)".
3.2.2.5.3 TSO-C42 is assigned a unique Type designator herein, see Table Type XX.
(R)
3.3 Type Classification:
See Tabl e 1.
4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS:
4.1 Responsibility for Qualification:
4.1.1 Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the
manufacturer shall qualify the product(s) of 3.1.1 in accordance with the